

HAMILTON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL, INC

2003 Pleasant Street Noblesville, Indiana 46060-3697 Phone: 317-776-0854

February 21, 2024

4-H FAIR AWARDS SPONSORSHIP

Dear Friend of 4-H.

The Hamilton County 4-H Fair is just around the corner! Each year awards are given to outstanding 4-H members who receive Grand Champion, Reserve Grand Champion, and Champion honors in their respective project areas. Many of you have sponsored awards in the past and the 4-H Community appreciates the interest you have shown in recognizing our youth. We sincerely hope you will continue to support this educational program in the future.

Sponsorship is a relatively inexpensive way to show your support for Hamilton County 4-H and advertise at the same time. Grand Champion banners are \$14, Reserve Grand Champion banners are \$12.00, and Champion banners are \$10.00.

As a sponsor, your name would be listed in the 2025 Hamilton County 4-H Fairbook. If you are interested in sponsorship, please detach the bottom of this letter and drop it off or mail it to the Purdue Extension Hamilton County Office **no later than May 15, 2024**. If you have any questions about your sponsorship, please contact Kris Grinstead in the Purdue Extension Office at krisgrin@purdue.edu or 317-776-0854.

Thank you for your continued support.		For Yo	uth.		
			leen J. Bohde		
	Kathleen Bohde 4-H Youth Development Extension Educator				
I would like to sponsor the following awa that in some cases I may not get my firs Q	ards. I have listed t		reas requested i	n order	of preference. I know
Division Champion (\$10)		Х	\$10.00	=	\$
Reserve Grand Champion (\$12)		x	\$12.00	=	\$
Grand Champion (\$14)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	х	\$14.00	=	\$
			TOTAL		\$
Project Area(s) Requested:					
Please check if you wish to re	ceive a receipt for	r tax purpo	ses.		
Please check if you're a new d	lonor.				
Sponsor's Name:					
Sponsor's Mailing Address:					
Sponsor's phone number:					

Make checks payable to the **Hamilton County 4-H Council**, Inc.

Please return this form with your check by May 15, 2024 to:

Purdue Extension Hamilton County, 2003 Pleasant Street, Noblesville, IN 46060-3697